:H \$65.00 3285

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566559

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 5935/0260	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION		03/10/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANDERSON AUDIO VISUAL, INC.	
Street Address:	6301 Benjamin Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3285459	ANDERSON AUDIO VISUAL	
Registration Number:	3259947	ANDERSON AUDIO - VISUAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22275-88
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Connect - Payoff - Webster - Trademark Release (November 2016)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0994

900539794

(Mar-10-20)_(67263509_1)#page1.tif

source=Project Connect - Payoff - Webster - Trademark Release (November 2016)

(Mar-10-20)_(67263509_1)#page2.tif

source=Project Connect - Payoff - Webster - Trademark Release (November 2016) (Mar-10-20)_(67263509_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0995

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK is given as of March 10, 2020 by WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, a New York corporation ("WBCC") individually, as Agent and as agent for itself and each other Agent Party (WBCC, acting in both capacities, herein called "Agent"), in favor of Anderson Audio Visual, Inc. (the "Company", as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") between the Company and Agent, the Company granted to Agent a security interest in and continuing lien (the "Security Interest") upon any and all right, title and interest of Company in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2016 at Reel 5935, Frame No. 0260; and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its Security Interest in and upon the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its Security Interest in and upon the Trademarks and assigns any and all interest that it may have in the Trademarks to the Company (each without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

252540/248 - 7208716.5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT

CORPORATION, a New York corporation, as

Agent

Name: Deborah Kos-Harmon

Title:

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

<u>Grantor</u>	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg Date
Anderson Audio Visual, Inc.	U.S.	ANDERSON AUDIO VISUAL	3,285,459	Aug. 28, 2007
Anderson Audio Visual, Inc.	U.S.	ANDERSON AUDIO - VISUAL	3,259,947	Jul. 10, 2007

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/11/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0998